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Name Cable Max. seg. | Nodes/seg. Advantages
10Baseb Thick coax 500 m 100 Original cable; now obsolete
10Base2 Thin coax 185 m 30 No hub needed
10Base-T | Twisted pair 100 m 1024 Cheapest system
10Base-F | Fiber optics 2000 m 1024 Best between buildings
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Preamble: T010101010101010....
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T S0 ke o S

Name Cable Max. segment Advantages
100Base-T4 | Twisted pair 100 m Uses category 3 UTP
100Base-TX | Twisted pair 100 m Full duplex at 100 Mbps
100Base-FX | Fiber optics 2000 m Full duplex at 100 Mbps; long runs
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Switch or hub

Computer

Ethernet
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Sy (525 3] glgil

Name Cable Max. segment Advantages
1000Base-SX | Fiber optics 550 m | Multimode fiber (50, 62.5 microns)
1000Base-LX | Fiber optics 5000 m | Single (10 u) or multimode (50, 62.5 )
1000Base-CX | 2 Pairs of STP 25 m | Shielded twisted pair
1000Base-T 4 Pairs of UTP 100 m | Standard category 5 UTP
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ACK

/ Control frame or next fragment may be sent here

/ PCF frames may be sent here

/ DCF frames may be sent here
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EIFS

/ Bad frame recovery done here
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QAM-64 (6 bits/baud)
QAM-16 (4 bits/baud)
QPSK (2 bits/baud)
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Name

Description

Generic access

Procedures for link management

Service discovery

Protocol for discovering offered services

Serial port

Replacement for a serial port cable

Generic object exchange

Defines client-server relationship for object movement

LAN access

Protocol between a mobile computer and a fixed LAN

Dial-up networking

Allows a notebook computer to call via a mobile phone

Fax

Allows a mobile fax machine to talk to a mobile phone

Cordless telephony

Connects a handset and its local base station

Intercom Digital walkie-talkie
Headset Intended for hands-free voice communication
Object push Provides a way to exchange simple objects

File transfer

Provides a more general file transfer facility

Synchronization

Permits a PDA to synchronize with another computer

SFd sl by
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Applications/Profiles

Application
layer

Audio

Other

LLC

RFcomm | Telephony

Service
discovery

Logical link control adaptation protocol

Link manager

Control Y

Middleware
layer

Data
> link

Baseband

! layer

Physical radio

| Physical
layer
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Addr| Type [FIA[S

Checksum

The 18-bit header is repeated three
times for a total of 54 bits
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Application layer | Application gateway

Transport layer | Transport gateway Packet (supplied by network layer)
Frame | Packet | TCP User
I ehuee lyar Relter header | header | header data Che
Data link layer Bridge, switch Frame (built by data link layer)
Physical layer Repeater, hub
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Method Description
FDM Dedicate a frequency band to each station
WDM A dynamic FDM scheme for fiber
TDM Dedicate a time slot to each station
Pure ALOHA Unsynchronized transmission at any instant
Slotted ALOHA Random transmission in well-defined time slots
1-persistent CSMA Standard carrier sense multiple access
Nonpersistent CSMA | Random delay when channel is sensed busy
P-persistent CSMA CSMA, but with a probability of p of persisting
CSMA/CD CSMA, but abort on detecting a collision
Bit map Round robin scheduling using a bit map

Binary countdown

Highest numbered ready station goes next

Tree walk Reduced contention by selective enabling

MACA, MACAW Wireless LAN protocols

Ethernet CSMA/CD with binary exponential backoff

FHSS Frequency hopping spread spectrum

DSSS Direct sequence spread spectrum

CSMA/CA Carrier sense multiple access with collision avoidance
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